
   
 

   
 

GUNGAHLIN COLLEGE 2024 
 

Items in red denote activities essential to the accuracy of Year 12 Senior Secondary Certificates 

and should be attended by all students, including early graduates. 

WEEK DATE DESCRIPTION 

Week 15 Wednesday 13 November 

Friday 15 November 

• Last day to purchase Year 12 Formal tickets  

• Last day of formal classes  

 

Week 16 Monday 18 November 

Monday 18 November –
Thursday 21 November 

• Last day to submit student absences 

• Test week 

 Friday 22 November • Last day for submission of Semester 2 work/assessments 

• Last day to empty lockers, leave locks on lockers 

• Last day to return library items – books, laptops etc 

Week 17   

 

Tuesday 26 November • Feedback Day (alternate timetable – 12:30-2:45pm) 

• Year 12 Leavers form distributed 

 Wednesday 27 November • Year 12 Formal, National Arboretum, 6:30pm – arrivals from 
5:00pm (formal is for graduating students only) 

 Thursday 28 November • Unit & Course scores available BSSS Profiles Online (COB) 

Week 18 Monday 02 December  • Appeals for unit scores close at 9:00am 

 

 Tuesday 03 December • Final day for lodgement of college-based appeals by final 
year college students  

• Year 12 Brunch and uniform toss, 9:30am – 11.30am 

• Final package and VET competencies check 

• Graduating leaver forms due by 12:00pm 

• Appeals close for course scores at 9am 

• Last day to collect Year 12 Graduation tickets 

 Wednesday 04 December • Final day for the completion of college-based appeals for final 
year college students 

 Friday 06 December • Final day for lodgement of Board Appeals by final year 
college students 

Week 19 

 

Wednesday 11 December • Year 12 Graduation Awards Reception, Gungahlin College 
Theatre (by invitation only) 

Week 20 Tuesday 17 December • Year 12 Graduation Ceremony - Session 1 
9.30am-12:00pm, Gungahlin College Gymnasium 

• Year 12 Graduation Ceremony - Session 2 
1:30–4:00pm, Gymnasium  
(For all Year 12 graduating students and families) 

• All students should remain in Canberra until close of business on Friday 10 December in case of 
any last-minute package adjustments. 

• Any students who have work subject to an outstanding appeal must remain in Canberra until the 
appeal is resolved.  
 



   
 

   
 

 
 
 

FEEDBACK DAY TIMETABLE 
 

TUESDAY 26 NOVEMBER 2024 
 

Line 1 12:30 – 12:45pm 
Line 2 12:45 – 1:00pm 
Line 3 1:00 – 1:15pm 
Line 4 1:15 – 1:30pm 
Line 5 1:30 – 1:45pm 
Line 6 1:45 – 2:00pm 
Line 7 2:00 – 2:15pm 

Line 8 2:15 – 2:30pm 
Line 9 2:30 – 2:45pm 
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